

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1177

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “deleting” in line 4 down through “allowances;” in line 5 and substitute “decreasing the maximum number of dependents for which a claimant may be paid under a certain dependents’ allowance;”; in line 5, strike “effective date of the amendments” and substitute “application of certain provisions of this Act”; in line 9, after “8-803(d)” insert “and 8-804”; strike in their entirety lines 12 through 16, inclusive; and strike in their entirety lines 23 through 28, inclusive.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 23 through 25, inclusive; and in lines 26, 29, and 32, strike “3.”, “4.”, and “5.”, respectively and substitute “2.”, “3.”, and “4.”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 6, strike “§ 8-804 OF THIS SUBTITLE” and substitute “§ 8-1604 OF THIS TITLE”; in lines 11 and 13, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 13, strike “\$35” and substitute “\$70”; in line 17, strike the bracket; and in line 28, strike “5” and substitute “3”.

On page 3, in line 7, strike the bracket; and in line 16, strike “\$60” and substitute “\$70”.